

1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

July 2023

An Executive Session meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, July 17, 2023 at 6:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff, to consider the appointment of a public official.

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, July 17, 2023 at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
 - A. Temporary Sign Variance request Mr. Russell Marzette
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of June 20, 2023
 - B) Received Police Report June 2023
 - C) Received Fire Report, June 2023
 - D) Received Permit Report, June 2023
 - E) Received Thank you note from scholarship recipient
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - A. Cambridge Boulevard
 - B. Economic Development RFQ
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- 6. STAFF REPORT
 - A. Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Finance Report
 - O-2701-23, An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to execute an Agreement to Renew the Policy with Ohio Government Risk Management Plan for Property, Liability, Wrongful Acts, Automobile, Bond, Crime, Inland Marine and Electronic Data Processing Insurance; Third Reading
 - O-2702-23, An Ordinance to Amend Ordinance O-2692-22, The 2023
 Appropriations Ordinance, to include additional Appropriations for the Special Assessment Debt Service PACE Fund in the amount of \$25,002.45; Third Reading
 - 4. O-2704-23, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a 3-Year Agreement with Environmental Management, Inc. for Seasonal Leaf Collection in the Village of Marble Cliff; First Reading



1600 Fernwood Avenue Marble Cliff, OH 43212-2720 P: 614-486-6993 F: 614-488-5256 admin@marblecliff.org Marblecliff.org County of Franklin

- O-2705-23, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Agreement with Burgess & Niple for Professional Geospatial Information System (GIS) Development and Implementation Services for the Village of Marble Cliff; First Reading
- B. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
 - A. Appointment of new council member
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Short-term rentals and Zoning Review
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. O-2706-23, An Ordinance amending Section 90.01 (Animals Running At Large) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Marble Cliff, Ohio; First Reading
- 10. ADJOURN